

Watchmakers' Association of New Jersey, Inc. OUR 77 $^{\text{TH}}$ YEAR

AN ORGANIZATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF PRESERVING AND FURTHERING THE ART AND SCIENCE OF WATCHMAKING

WWW.WANJ.US

PLACE: The Parish Community of Saint Helen 1600 Rahway Ave Westfield NJ 07090 www.WANJ.US Please see the website's homepage for a link to directions.

TIME: Wednesday May 18th 2016 at 7:00pm

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE:

Dear Watchmakers' Association of New Jersey Members,

I look forward to seeing all of you at our next meeting Wednesday, May 18th at 7 p.m. at the Parish Community of Saint Helen.

This will be a very important meeting where we will be discussing the process of changing WANJ to be a non-profit organization. There are a few steps to achieving this status through the state of New Jersey, our bank, and obtaining a tax ID number.

The program topic for this meeting is "Bring Your Favorite Tool." Please be sure to bring the special item that you find yourself turning to time and time again as you work on your clocks and watches. This will give us the opportunity to learn about new tools to help solve repair and maintenance problems and discover new items we may not be familiar with.

I look forward to see all of you on the Wednesday, May 18th!

Sincerely, Richard Cuny, CMW

President, Watchmakers' Association of New Jersey, Inc.